<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RECEIVED

NOV **02** 2010

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTESIAcopies to appropriate District Office in accordance

with Rule 116 on back side of form

			IXCI	ease mounica	LLIVI	n and Co	ILI CULIVE A	CHOIL					
nMLB/0.	3/35/3	382				OPERA'	FOR		M Initia	al Report	Final Report		
Name of Co		COG OP	7	Contact Pat Ellis									
Address	550 W.		Telephone No. 432-230-0077										
Facility Nar			Facility Type Well										
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner							Lease No. (API#) 30-015-34138						
				LOCA'	LIOI	N OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter   Section   Township   Range   Feet from the   North/South Line   Feet from the   East/West Line   County													
N	17	17S <sup>1</sup>	30E								Eddy		
<b>Latitude 32 49.815 Longitude 103 59.804</b>													
				NATU	JRE	OF REL					<u> </u>		
Type of Release Produced water							Volume of Release 20bbls Volume Recovered 0bbls						
Source of Release Steel flowline							Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 10/29/2010 9:00 a.m.						
Was Immediate Notice Given?								l	10/29/201	10 93	00 a.m.		
Was Immediate Notice Given?  ☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Not Required  If YES, To Whom?													
By Whom?				Data and I	Data and Maria								
Was a Watercourse Reached?							Date and Hour  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
Was a watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No							in 1 Lo, volume impacting the watercourse.						
16 - 31/- 4		. 1 D				<u> </u>							
If a Watercou	irse was im	pacted, Descr	ibe rully.	•									
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Reme	dial Action	n Taken.*			•						
The steel flow		he Jenkins B	Federal #1	7 well developed a	hole i	in it causing t	he release. The so	ection of	f the pipe t	nat had the	hole was replaced		
Describe Are	a Affected a	and Cleanup A	Action Tal	en *									
spill area mea DK Federal # contamination I hereby certi regulations al public health should their of	asured 10° x 43, N-17-17 in from the r fy that the i il operators or the envir operations h ment. In a	c 100' in the p S-30E, 660' F release and we information gi are required t ronment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMC	rasture to the FSL 1980's as will pressive above to report an acceptant adequately OCD accept	he west of our Nor FWL, API# 30-01: ent a remediation we is true and completed/or file certain re- ce of a C-141 repor	hwest 5-0418 fork pl te to the ease not by the	c Central Tank Go. Tetra Tec lan to the NM he best of my notifications a se NMOCD mate contaminat	Battery. The clo h will sample the OCD/BLM for ap knowledge and u nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	sest well spill site oproval p nderstar tive active active port" deat to gr	Il location ( e area to de prior to any and that pursions for rel loes not rel cound wate	to the release the control of the release which cases which ieve the open, surface with the release to the control of the release the open, surface with the release the control of the release the re	y possible nt remediation work.  MOCD rules and th may endanger perator of liability water, human health		
			<del></del>				OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVIS	ION		
Signature:		_							1.1				
Signature.						A	District Street By	M	14 B	CHRUIS	*		
Printed Name	e:	Josh	Russo			Approved by							
Title: HSE Coordinator A							Approval Date: Expiration Date:						
r 241				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •									
E-mail Addre	2/2010	jrusso@cone				Conditions o	TION per (	OCD R	ules and	Attach	ed 🗌		
Attach Addi		Phorets If Necess		2-212-2399		Guidelin	es. SUBMIT.RI	2010	<u> </u>	$\hat{\alpha}$	RP-47		

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Joshua Russo [jrusso@conchoresources.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 02, 2010 9:26 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; terry gregston@nm.blm.gov

Cc: Pat Ellis; james\_amos@nm.blm.gov; Tavarez, lke; Dorey, Kim; tom.k.franklin@tetratech.com

Subject: C-141 Initial Report - Jenkins B Federal #17 Flowline

Attachments: JENKINS B FEDERAL #17 FLOWLINE -- DATE OF RELEASE -- 10-29-2010.PDF

Please see attached the C-141 Initial Report for the Jenkins B Federal #17 flowline release that occurred on 10/29/2010. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or comments you may have.

Thank you,

## **Ioshua Russo**

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701

Phone: (432) 683-7443 Cell: (432) 212-2399

irusso@conchoresources.com

CONCHO

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.